
Kingdom Community Zoom
Schedule Overview: 1-25 – 5-31.

Kingdom Parable of Four Soils.

● Wayside Soil (January – February)
● Stony Soil (February – March)
● Thorny Soil (March – April)
● Good Soil (April – May)



● A Parable: An earthly story with a heavenly meaning for
worldly living.

● Intermission Break: Reflection and catch-up time: Saturday
4-19; 4-26.

The Seed is the Word of God; Mk.4:14, Lk.8:11.

Abba is not mocked, what we SOWwe will REAP; Gal.6:7.

January – February 2025: Wayside Soil.
● Introduction: All Soil Scriptures:Mt.13:1-23, Mk.4:1-20, Lk.8:4-15.

Saturday, Jan 25: Introduction to Wayside Soil.

● Overview: of Wayside Soil: Scriptures Mt.13:4.
● Wayside Soil with heavy traffic.
● Characteristics and difficulties in the Soil/Soul.

Saturday, Feb 1: Observation: Wayside Soil Lesson 1.

● Observation: What is the Seashore Sermon?
● References: Mk.4:4, Lk. 8:5.
● Explanation; Mt.13:18-19, Mk. 4:15, Lk.8:12.

Saturday, Feb 8: Wayside Soil Lesson 2.

● Interpretation:
● Purpose meaning of Wayside Soil: Mt.13:10-17; Mk.4:10-12;

Lk.8:-9-10.

Saturday, Feb 15: Wayside Soil Lesson 3.

● Application:
● You write the correct lesson applications.



February – March 2025: Stony Soil.

Saturday, Feb 22: Introduction to Stony Soil.

● Overview: of Stony Soil: Scriptures Mt.13:5-6.
● Stony Soil instability impact.
● Characteristics and difficulties in the Soil/Soul.

Saturday, Mar 1: Observation: Stony Soil Lesson 1.

● Observation: What is the Seashore Sermon?
● References: Mk.4:5-6; Lk.8:6.
● Explanation: Mt.13:20-21, Mk. 4:16-17; Lk.8:13.

Saturday, Mar 8: Stony Soil Lesson 2.

● Interpretation:
● Purpose of Stony Soil: Scriptures: Mt.13:10-17, Mk.4:10-12,

Lk.8:9-10.

Saturday, Mar 15: Stony Soil Lesson 3.

● Application:
● You write the correction lesson applications.



March – April 2025: Thorny Soil.

Saturday, Mar 22: Introduction to Thorny Soil.

● Overview: of Thorny Soil: Mt.13:7.
● Thorny soil deceitful riches and responses.
● Characteristics and difficulties in the Soil/Soul.

Saturday, Mar 29: Observation: Thorny Soil Lesson 1.

● Observation: What is the Seashore Sermon?
● References: Mk.4:7, Lk.8:7.
● Explanation: Mt.13:22, Mk.4:18-19, Lk.8:7.14.

Saturday, Apr 5: Thorny Soil Lesson 2.

● Interpretation:
● Purpose of Thorny Soil: Scriptures Mt.13:10-17, Mk.4:10-12,

Lk.8:9-10.

Saturday, Apr 12: Thorny Soil Lesson 3.

● Application.
● You write the correct lesson applications.

April 2025: Intermission Break

Saturday, Apr 19: Intermission Break Week 1

● Reflect on Wayside, Stony, and Thorny Soils.
● Create presentation activities, projects, soil, and seeds to

share in May.

Saturday, Apr 26: Intermission Break Week 2

● Create an open Q & A Break Out Session Outline.
● What soil can you relate to?



May 2025: Good Soil.

Saturday, May 3: Introduction to Good Soil.

● Overview: of Good Soil: Scripture. Mt.13:8, 23.
● Good Soil growth percentage.
● Characteristics and success in the Soil/Soul.

Saturday, May 10: Observation: Good Soil Lesson 1

● Observation: Seashore Sermon.
● References: Mk.4:1-20; Lk.8:4-15
● Explanation: Mt.13:23; Mk.4:20; Lk.8:8.

Saturday, May 17: Good Soil Lesson 2

● Interpretation:
● Purpose of Good Soil: Scriptures: Mt.13:10-17, Mk.4:10-12,

Lk.8:9-10.

Saturday, May 24: Good Soil Lesson 3.

● Application:
● You write the correct lesson applications.

Saturday, May 31: KC’s last class and recap and Final Discussion.

● Break Out Rooms Test.
● Review of Wayside, Stony, Thorny, and Good Soils.
● Comparative analysis, case studies, and feedback.


